
H.5 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immed ia£eVi&l e a seK 
Februa$$2, 3 

/<# & ^ 
Reserve Positions of Major Reserve City Banks /jjg 
Reserve Period Ended January 24, 1973 /'£j# t 

18 & ° 
(In millions of dollars unless otherwise notecfk. /yf £ 

% $ J 
46 banks 

8 banks in 
New York City 

38 banks oub-' 
side New York 

5 )>anks 
In Chicago 

33 other 
banks 

Peserye excess or deficiency (-) 1/ 98 29 69 7 62 

Less:; Borrowings from Reserve Banks 439 252 187 18 169 

Less:; Net interbank Federal funds 
purchases or sales (-) 2/ 9,542 4,199 5,343 2,176 3,167 

Equals: Net basic reserve surplus 
or deficit (-):N 

a. Net amount : -10,079 -4,480 -5,599 -2,202 -3,398 

be As per cent of average re-
quired reserves 71.5 78.7 66.6 155.3 48.6 

1J Reserves held after all adjustments applicable to the reporting period including allowable 
carry-over and deficiencies, less the sum of required reserves. 

2/ For details see Federal Funds Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks. 

N o t e : — Averages of daily figures. 
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H.5(a) 

Federal Funds transactions of Major Reserve City Banks 
for the Week Ended January 24, 1973 

(In millions of dollars) 

46 banks 
8 banks in 

New York Citv 
38 banks out-
side New York 

5 banks 
in Chicago 

33 other 
banks 

A. Interbank Federal funds 
transactions 

1. Gross transactions 

a. Purchases 
b. Sales 

14,217 
4,675 

5,053 
854 

9,164 
3,821 

2,692 
515 

6,473 
3,306 

2. Total 2-way transactions 1/ 3,644 854 2,790 489 2,301 

3. Total net transactions 

a. Net purchases of net 
buying banks 

b. Net sales of net 
selling banks 

c. Net purchases or sales 
(-) 

10,573 

1,031 

9,542 

4,199 

4,199 

6,374 

1,031 

5,343 

2,203 

27 

2,176 

4,171 

1,004 

3,167 

B. Related transactions with 
U. S. Government securities 
dealers 

1. Loans to dealers 2/ 1,724 1,184 540 165 375 

2. Borrowings from dealers 3/ 455 149 306 - - 306 

3. Net loans 1,268 1,035 234 165 69 

1/ Derived from averages for individual banks for entire week. Figure for each bank 
* indicates extent to which its weekly average purchases and sales are offsetting; 

that is, it is the lesser of the two amounts. Gross purchases less 2-way trans-
actions equals net purchases of net buying banks. Similarly, gross sales less 
2-way transactions equals net sales of net selling banks. 

If Federal funds loaned, net funds supplied to each dealer by clearing banks, 
repurchase agreements (purchases of securities from dealers subject to retfele) 
or other lending arrangements. 

3J Federal funds borrowed, net funds acquired from each dealer by clearing banks, 
reverse repurchase agreements (sales of securities to dealers subject to repur-
chase) , resale agreements, and borrowings secured by Gov't, or other issues. 

Note: — Averages of daily figures. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




