

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release

H.5

Reserve Positions of Major Reserve City Banks Reserve Period Ended January 24, 1973

(In millions of dollars unless otherwise noted)

			1200	H LOS	
	46 banks	8 banks in New York City	38 banks out-	5 banks in Chicago	33 other banks
Reserve excess or deficiency (-) $1/$	- 98	- 29	- 69	- 7	- 62
Less: Borrowings from Reserve Banks	439	252	187	18	169
Less: Net interbank Federal funds purchases or sales (-) <u>2</u> /	9,542	4,199	5,343	2,176	3,167
Equals: Net basic reserve surplus or deficit (-):	C :		,		
a. Net amount	-10,079	-4,480	-5,599	-2,202	-3,398
b. As per cent of average required reserves	71.5	78.7	66.6	155.3	48.6

Reserves held after all adjustments applicable to the reporting period including allowable carry-over and deficiencies, less the sum of required reserves.

ముంద్రి పోసుకు కాయక రావక్డికే కొన్నుకు అందికు ఉ కాముకుపడించినేతు దామం ఉందింది. మీము కా కారు అమువుకు శ్వావంలో ఉందికే వావు రెక్కు ఎ.ఎన కాశంలో గారమ్యం అందుకున్న , కర్వు చేసుకు

្នាស់ មាន និងសម្រេច នេះ មានស្ថិត្ត និងសម្រេច និងស្វា ស្រុក និងស្វាស់ ស្រុក ស្រុ

หลุดของตับครับครองผู้รับ เป็นปลู่เกิดเป็น เป็น

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{2/} For details see Federal Funds Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks.

Note: -- Averages of daily figures.

Federal Funds transactions of Major Reserve City Banks for the Week Ended January 24, 1973 (In millions of dollars)

		46 banks	8 banks in	38 banks out-	5 banks	33 other		
			New York City	side New York	in Chicago	banks		
Α.	Interbank Federal funds transactions 1. Gross transactions							
	a. Purchases	14,217	5,053	9,164	2,692	6,473		
	b. Sales	4,675	854	3,821	515	3,306		
	o. bares	1,075			gradient state of the	- 49.A		
	2. Total 2-way transactions 1/	3,644	854	2,790	489	2,301		
	3. Total net transactions			\$	en i ji tev i te \$1	- Ē		
	. Not supplied a first					in op 3		
	a. Net purchases of net	10 572	/ 100	6 27/	2 202	, 171		
	buying banks b. Net sales of net	10,573	4,199	6,374	2,203	4,171		
	selling banks	1 021		1 021	27	1,004		
	c. Net purchases or sales	1,031		1,031		1,004		
	(-)	9,542	4,199	5,343	2,176	3,16 7		
В.	Related transactions with U. S. Government securities dealers							
	1. Loans to dealers $2/$	1,724	1,184	540	165	375		
	2. Borrowings from dealers 3/	455	149	306	ja 10 ggi a na	306		
	3. Net loans	1,268	1,035	234	165	69		

^{1/} Derived from averages for individual banks for entire week. Figure for each bank indicates extent to which its weekly average purchases and sales are offsetting; that is, it is the lesser of the two amounts. Gross purchases less 2-way transactions equals net purchases of net buying banks. Similarly, gross sales less 2-way transactions equals net sales of net selling banks.

- 2/ Federal funds loaned, net funds supplied to each dealer by clearing banks, repurchase agreements (purchases of securities from dealers subject to resale) or other lending arrangements.
- 3/ Federal funds borrowed, net funds acquired from each dealer by clearing banks, reverse repurchase agreements (sales of securities to dealers subject to repurchase), resale agreements, and borrowings secured by Gov't. or other issues.

Note: -- Averages of daily figures.